
 

 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

Poplar Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 
 

Monday, 24 February  
  

10am 
2pm 

Gordon DEL FRATE, 44yrs 
Tuan DINH,68yrs 
 

N16 
E16 

Tuesday, 25 February  
  

   

Wednesday, 26 February  
 

10am 
2pm 

David INGLES, 87yrs 
Shahid UDDIN, 38yrs 
 

E7 
E2 

Thursday, 27 February 
  

   

Friday, 28 February 10am Kyron NESTOR-THELWELL, 
29yrs 
Day 1 of 2 
 

E14 

Monday, 3 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Catherine MACGREGOR, 80yrs 
Dominique SACKER, 60yrs 
 

Whittington 
E3 

Tuesday, 4 March  
  

10am Cresencia HERBERT, 85yrs RLH 

Wednesday, 5 March 
 

10am Kyron NESTOR-THELWELL  
Day 2 of 2 
 

 

Thursday, 6 March  
  

10am Paul REEVES,29yrs RFH 

Friday, 7 March 
 

10am Adegbenle ADEGBENRO 
Day 3 of 3 
 

 

Monday, 10 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Derick TULLY, 61yrs 
Paul YOUL, 56yrs 
 

N4 
EC1R 

Tuesday, 11 March  
  

10am Tina ANDERSON, 54yrs 
 

Homerton  

Wednesday, 12 March 
 

   

Thursday, 13 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Maureen WISEMAN,82yrs 
Aleksandra SZLAS, E2 
 

RLH 



Friday, 14 March 
 

10am Jaba BEGUM, 73yrs RLH 

Monday, 17 March  
  

10am Alice TRUEMAN, 41yrs 
Day 1 of 2 
 

Homerton  

Tuesday, 18 March  
  

10am Alice TRUEMAN 
Day 2 of 2 
 

 

Wednesday, 19 March 
 

   

Thursday, 20 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Irakli MGELADZE, 46yrs 
Lukasz MADRY, 32yrs 
 

E5 
N16 

Friday, 21 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Nazma UDDIN, 52yrs 
Terence SCANLAN, 80yrs 
 

RLH 
E2 

Monday, 24 March  
  

10am 
2pm 
 

Jason SPARKS, 51yrs 
Dennisha SHEPHERD, 27yrs 
 

RLH 
RLH 

Tuesday, 25 March  
  

   

Wednesday, 26 March 
 

10am Jonathan O’HALLORAN, 41yrs NW1 

Thursday, 27 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Qui Tong LE, 69yrs 
Andrew HENDERSON, 60yrs 
 

Homerton  
WC1B 

Friday, 28 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Lisa KENNEDY, 45yrs 
Ivy DIXON – resumed from 
28.01.25 
 

N16 

Monday, 31 March  
 

   

Tuesday, 1 April  
  

10am 
2pm 

Angela BARNES, 59yrs 
Robert MCGOWAN, 52yrs 
 

Homerton  
E8 

Wednesday, 2 April  
 

10am 
2pm 

Rose BAKES, 3yrs 
Peter SAMBROOK, 67yrs 
 

N16 
RLH 

Thursday, 3 April 
  

10am 
2pm 

Enamul HUSSAIN, 22yrs 
Seojeong PARK, 24yrs 

RLH 
E14 
 

Friday, 4 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Darja MYSKINA, 38yrs 
John TSIRTOU, 68yrs 
 

E14 
RLH 

Monday, 7 April  
 

10am 
2pm 

Mahfuzur RAHMAN, 27yrs 
David LUDLAM, 55yrs 
 

E1 
N16 

Tuesday, 8 April  
  

10am 
2pm 

Frederick DUNTON, 84yrs 
Deborah ALDEN, 79yrs 
 

RLH 
Homerton 

Wednesday, 9 April  
 

10am Sarah CUNNINGHAM, 31yrs NW3 

Thursday, 10 April 
  

   



Friday, 11 April 
 

10am Charles HOGAN, 15yrs N16 

Monday, 14 April  
 

10am Rabiya AURFAN, 22yrs E3 

Tuesday, 15 April  
  

10am Jesse JONES, 47yrs E1 

Wednesday, 16 April  
 

   

Thursday, 17 April 
  

10am  
2pm 

Ijeoma OVILI, 28yrs 
Matthew St CATHERINE, 63yrs 
 

RLH 
RLH 

Friday, 18 April 
 

   

Monday, 21 April  
 

   

Tuesday, 22 April  
  

10am 
2pm 

Felix HILL, 40yrs 
Benjamin ONYEABO, 55yrs - PIR 
 

NW3 
HMP 
Pentonville 

Wednesday, 23 April  
 

10am Joe REYGAN, 32yrs 
Day 1 of 1 1/2 
 

N1 

Thursday, 24 April 
  

10am 
 

Joe REYGAN, 32yrs 
Day 1 1/2 of 1 1/2 
 

E5 

Friday, 25 April 
 

   

Monday, 28 April  
 

   

Tuesday, 29 April  
  

10am 
2pm 

Ian SIMPSON, 81yrs 
Mohammed ISLAM, 28yrs 
 

RFH 

Wednesday, 30 April  
 

   

Thursday, 1 May 
  

10am 
2pm 

Roy SKEELS, 79yrs 
Owen HOPKINS, 43yrs 
 

RLH 
E2 

Friday, 2 May 
 

10am Bahram SALMANPOUR, 74yrs NW3 

Monday, 5 May  
 

   

Tuesday, 6 May  
  

   

Wednesday, 7 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

George GURDON, 29yrs 
James KNIGHT, 65yrs 
 

E3 
RLH 

Thursday, 8 May 
  

10am 
2pm 

Ryan LUIS, 21yrs 
John BEHAN, 60yrs 
 

RFH 
NW6 

Friday, 9 May 
 

   

Monday, 12 May  
 

   

Tuesday, 13 May  
  

10am 
2pm 

Richard CLARKE, 58yrs 
Robert JACKSON, 60yrs 

RFH 
N19 



 

Wednesday, 14 May  
 

   

Thursday, 15 May 
  

10am Wallace SMITH, 65yrs RFH 

Friday, 16 May    

Monday, 19 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

Awelker BERHE, 57yrs 
Cornelius HARRINGTON, 81yrs 
 

E8 
RLH 

Tuesday, 20 May  
  

   

Wednesday, 21 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

Leo WOODS, 51 yrs 
Morgan MCCLEAVE, 41yrs 
 

N16 
E9 

Thursday, 22 May 
  

   

Friday, 23 May 
 

   

Monday, 26 May     

Tuesday, 27 May  
  

10am Vladimir NDEDA, 26yrs Homerton  

Wednesday, 28 May  
 

   

Thursday, 29 May 
  

10am 
 
2pm 

Efrain CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, 
31yrs 
Kojo AYENSU, 72yrs 
 

E8 
 
Homerton  

Friday, 30 May    

Monday, 2 June 
 

   

Tuesday, 3 June 
  

2pm James BURKE, 85yrs RLH 

Wednesday, 4 June  
 

10am 
2pm 

Daniel KEITH, 39yrs 
Jamie STACEY, 53yrs 
 

N16 
E1 

Thursday, 5 June 
  

   

Friday, 6 June 
 

   

Monday, 9 June  
 

   

Tuesday, 10 June  
  

   

Wednesday, 11 June 
 

10am Mohamed IZEM, 22yrs 
 

N4 

Thursday, 12 June 
  

   

Friday, 13 June 
 

   

Monday, 16 June  
 

   



Tuesday, 17 June  
  

   

Wednesday, 18 June 
 

   

Thursday, 19 June 
  

   

Friday, 20 June  
 

   

Monday, 23 June  
 

   

Tuesday, 24 June  
  

10am 
2pm 

Jason WILSON, 56yrs 
Mohammed SHAHRIYAR, 22yrs 
 

RLH 
E2 

Wednesday, 25 June 
 

   

Thursday, 26 June 
  

10am Grace ELUEMUNO, 73yrs RLH 

Friday, 27 June 
 

   

Monday, 30 June  
 

   

Tuesday, 1 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 2 July 
 

   

Thursday, 3 July 
  

   

Friday, 4 July  
 

   

Monday, 7 July  
 

   

Tuesday, 8 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 9 July 
 

   

Thursday, 10 July 
  

   

Friday, 11 July  
 

   

Monday, 14 July  
 

   

Tuesday, 15 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 16 July 
 

   

Thursday, 17 July 
  

   

Friday, 18 July  
 

   

Monday, 21 July  
 

   

Tuesday, 22 July  
  

   



Wednesday, 23 July 
 

   

Thursday, 24 July 
  

   

Friday, 25 July  
 

   

Monday, 28 July  
 

   

Tuesday, 29 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 30 July 
 

   

 


